504426285 06/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4472985

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| GREG SKIBISKI | 06/06/2008 |
| ALEX (SANDY) PENTLAND | 06/06/2008 |
| TONY JEBARA | 06/06/2008 |
| GIRISH RAO | 06/06/2008 |
| JASON UECHI | 06/06/2008 |
| BLAKE SHAW | 06/06/2008 |
| JOSEPH MATTIELLO | 06/06/2008 |
| MARKUS LOECHER | 06/06/2008 |
| CHRISTINE LEMKE | 06/06/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SENSE NETWORKS, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 110 GREENE STREET |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10012 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13304111 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: linda.liebl@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055900/476708

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANE A. BALTICH

504426285 PATENT REEL: 042786 FRAME: 0736

| SIGNATURE: /Dane A. Baltich/ | | |
|---|------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/22/2017 | |
| Total Attachments: 8 | | |
| source=assignment-pat-21797-955#page1.tif | | |
| source=assignment-pat-21797-955#page2.tif | | |
| source=assignment-pat-21797-955#page3.tif | | |
| source=assignment-pat-21797-955#page4.tif | | |
| source=assignment-pat-21797-955#page5.tif | | |
| source=assignment-pat-21797-955#page6.tif | | |
| ource=assignment-pat-21797-955#page7 tif | | |

source=assignment-pat-21797-955#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 042786 FRAME: 0737

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Greg Skibiski | 06/06/2008 |
| Alex (Sandy) Pentland | 06/06/2008 |
| Tony Jebara | 06/06/2008 |
| Girish Rao | 06/06/2008 |
| Jason Uechi | 06/06/2008 |
| Blake Shaw | 06/06/2008 |
| Joseph Mattiello | 06/06/2008 |
| Markus Loecher | 06/06/2008 |
| Christine Lemke | 06/06/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sense Networks, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 110 Greene Street |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10012 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12134634 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: Grygiel@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Sean J. Grygiel

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

REEL: 042707 FRANTE: 07985

500697440

\$40<u>.</u>00

CH \$40 0

| Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 | |
|--|-------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 24147-0002001 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer Mavronas |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=241470002001assig#page1.tif source=241470002001assig#page2.tif source=241470002001assig#page3.tif source=241470002001assig#page4.tif source=241470002001assig#page5.tif source=241470002001assig#page6.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 022789 FRAWE: 07986

Attorney's Docket No.: 24147-002001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GREG SKIBISKI of 3 King Street, #3, New York, NY 10012, ALEX (SANDY) PENTLAND of 46 Meriam Street, Lexington, MA 02420, TONY JEBARA of 601 West 113th Street, #7B, New York, NY 10025, CHRISTINE LEMKE of 18 East 18th Street, #5E, New York, NY 10003, MARKUS LOECHER of 5 Colonial Avenue, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550, GIRISH RAO of 15 Park Row, #16G, New York, NY 10038, JASON UECHI of 35 Grenada Place, Montclair, NJ 07042, BLAKE SHAW of 352 Bowery, Apt. 2, New York, NY 10012, JOSEPH MATTIELLO of 435 East 14th Street, #11B, New York, NY 10009, hereby assign to Sense Networks, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 110 Greene Street, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10012; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PERFORMING LOCATION ANALYTICS, filed June 6, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/134,634, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 24147-002001

| Date: 6/6/08 | GREG SKIBISKI |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: | Date: 6/6/08 |
| Name: Davier Eckel | Date: 6.6.08 |
| • | |
| Date: | ALEX (SANDY) PENTLAND |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: | Date: 6/6/08 |
| Name: Davia Eckel | Date: 06.06.08 |
| | |
| Date: | TONY JEBARA |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: | Date: 6/6/08 |
| Name: David Eitel | Date: 06.06.08 |

Attorney's Docket No.: 24147-002001

| Date: | |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | GREG SKIBISKI |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: | Date: |
| Name: | Date: |
| 2- Date; 6/6/08 | ALEX (SANDY) PENTLAND |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: ANMOL MADAN | Date: Aud Yady 6/6/08 |
| Name: Daniel Olguin Olguin | Date: Lanul Olganistique 6/6/08 |
| • | |
| Date: | TONY JEBARA |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: | Date; |
| Name: | Date: |

Atterey's Dacket No.: 24147-002001

| | GREG SKIBISKI |
|--|--|
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: | |
| Name: | |
| | |
| Date | ALEX (SANDY) PENTLAND |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: | Date: |
| NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR | The property of the control of the c |
| Dute June 11, 2008 | TONYJEBARA |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Name: | Date: |
| Name: | Date: |

| / | Date: | |
|---|----------------------|------------------------------|
| | Witnessed by: | JASON UECHI |
| | Name: | Date: 6/6/08 |
| | Name: David My Eckel | Date: 06.08 |
| X | Date: 12/08_ | BLAKE SHAW |
| | Witnessed by: | |
| | Name: Jane Eckol | Date: 6/6/08 Date: 06.06.08 |
| I | Date: 6/6/08 | |
| | | JOSEPH MATTIELLO |
| | Witnessed by: | |
| | Name: | Date: 6/6/08 |
| | Name: Wana Erkel | Date: 06.06.08 |

| ⁷ Date: <u>6/6/08</u> | CHRISTINE LEMKE |
|--|------------------------------|
| Witnessed by: Name: Name: Dalie Eckol | Date: 6/6/08 Date: 06.06.08 |
| 5 Date: Dune 6, 2008 | MARKUS LOECHER |
| Name: Dain Eekel | Date: 6/6/08 Date: 06.06.08 |
| (p Date: 06/06/2008 | GIRISH RAO |
| Name: Name: Like | Date: 6/6/08 Date: 06.06.08 |

PATENT REEL: 042789 FRAWE: 07962

RECORDED: 06/26/2008